Scholarships & Fellowships

FACTS & FIGURES 2023-2024

Scholarships & Financial Aid administers several large scholarship programs designated for freshman, transfer, and
continuing students (both undergraduate and graduate/professional). Scholarships are also available specifically for
student veterans, international students, and education abroad. To maintain eligibility for most scholarships, students
must be degree seeking and must meet enrollment and scholarship academic progress policy requirements.

$220m

of scholarships and
tellowships were awarded
to Texas A&M students

40%

of all students received a
scholarship or fellowship.
The average scholarship
and fellowship award
package for recipients was

$6,879

19%

received a high value
scholarship or fellowship
award package of

$5,000

or more (over one year)

The figures on this sheet represent all students enrolled at Texas A&M University except those who attended Galveston or Qatar for the full 2023-2024 academic year.
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Scholarships by Source and Level

Students
Assisted

Freshman
Institutional Scholarships 4,607
Private Scholarships 4,991
State Scholarships 58
Total 7,375

New Transfer Students
Institutional Scholarships
Private Scholarships
State Scholarships
Total

Percent Total
Receiving

Assistance

33% $29,596,429

36% $23,841,100
0% $686,415

53% $54,123,943

$2,419,995
$908,656
$98,231

$3,426,882

Other Undergraduates
Institutional Scholarships 13,968
Private Scholarships 5,580
State Scholarships 308

Total 16,338

$77,928,148

$25,991,212

$2,306,748
$106,226,108

Graduate and Professional

Institutional Scholarships YALYS $52,121,580
Private Scholarships 727 $4,373,064
State Scholarships 37 $61,537
Total 7,478 $56,556,181

* data suppressed for confidentiality

Largest Scholarship or Fellowship Programs

External Foundations Scholarships
Regents' Scholarship
University Administered Scholarships
Athletic Scholarships
Endowed/Opportunity Award Freshman Scholarships
TAMU Law Scholarship
National Merit Recognition

Maj. Gen. Raymond L. Murray Corps of Cadets Scholarship
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President's Endowed Scholarships
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Houston Livestock Show & Rodeo Scholarships

Average Amount

$6,424
$4,777
$11,835

$7,339

$3,884

$3,900

$1,926
$4,075

$5,579

$4,658

$7,489
$6,502

$7,293
$6,015
$1,663
$7,563

$38,411,888
$16,882,586
$15,069,547
$13,674,903
$9,726,791
$9,135,797
$6,067,750
$5,581,403
$4,656,500
$4,257,500



