Scholarships & Fellowships FACTS & FIGURES 2023-2024



Scholarships & Financial Aid administers several large scholarship programs designated for freshman, transfer, and continuing students (both undergraduate and graduate/professional). Scholarships are also available specifically for student veterans, international students, and education abroad. To maintain eligibility for most scholarships, students must be degree seeking and must meet enrollment and scholarship academic progress policy requirements.

\$220m of scholarships and fellowships were awarded to Texas A&M students

40%
of all students received a scholarship or fellowship.
The average scholarship and fellowship award package for recipients was

\$6,879

Scholarships by Source and Level

	Students Assisted	Percent Receiving	Total Assistance	Average Amount
Freshman				
Institutional Scholarships	4,607	33%	\$29,596,429	\$6,424
Private Scholarships	4,991	36%	\$23,841,100	\$4,777
State Scholarships	58	0%	\$686,415	\$11,835
Total	7,375	53%	\$54,123,943	\$7,339
New Transfer Students	_			
Institutional Scholarships	623	18%	\$2,419,995	\$3,884
Private Scholarships	233	7%	\$908,656	\$3,900
State Scholarships	51	1%	\$98,231	\$1,926
Total	841	24%	\$3,426,882	\$4,075
Other Undergraduates	_			
Institutional Scholarships	13,968	32%	\$77,928,148	\$5,579
Private Scholarships	5,580	13%	\$25,991,212	\$4,658
State Scholarships	308	1%	\$2,306,748	\$7,489
Total	16,338	38%	\$106,226,108	\$6,502
Graduate and Professional	_			
Institutional Scholarships	7,147	39%	\$52,121,580	\$7,293
Private Scholarships	727	4%	\$4,373,064	\$6,015
State Scholarships	37	0%	\$61,537	\$1,663
Total	7,478	41%	\$56,556,181	\$7,563

19%
received a high value
scholarship or fellowship
award package of

\$5,000 or more (over one year)

Largest Scholarship or Fellowship Programs				
1	External Foundations Scholarships	\$38,411,888		
2	Regents' Scholarship	\$16,882,586		
3	University Administered Scholarships	\$15,069,547		
4	Athletic Scholarships	\$13,674,903		
5	Endowed/Opportunity Award Freshman Scholarships	\$9,726,791		
6	TAMU Law Scholarship	\$9,135,797		
7	National Merit Recognition	\$6,067,750		
8	Maj. Gen. Raymond L. Murray Corps of Cadets Scholarship	\$5,581,403		
9	President's Endowed Scholarships	\$4,656,500		
10	Houston Livestock Show & Rodeo Scholarships	\$4,257,500		